

Date:- 08 / 08/ 2020

To,

All Institutes/Associations/Students

Sub: Regarding calling-off of INVENTUM 2020

Sir/Madam,

According to the latest guidelines given by Government Of India and the directions of Government of Maharashtra wide issued letter no. MMC/CORONA/VIRUS/2020/00850 dated 13th March 2020, NO conferences/workshops/meetings are to be held, to avoid spread of COVID-19 novel corona virus disease.

Keeping in view the above mentioned directives, INVENTUM 2020, hereby stands cancelled.

Refund of registration amount for the conference:

As per the unlock guidelines by Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, dated 29 July 2020 and taking account of the COVID-19 situation in Maharashtra, concerning the spread of novel corona virus disease, all colleges are temporarily non-functional till further instructions.

To avoid any discrepancy while issuing the refund, the committee for INVENTUM 2020 will go through the accounts/finances and re-check all payments received. The process for the revision and rechecking of the payments will be initiated only after the committee resumes the college.

Full refund of all the charges paid towards any Registration fee/accommodation /workshops will be processed back to the respective delegates with due reconciliation.

Inconvenience is deeply regretted.

Authorized Signatory

DR RAHUL KUNKULOL ORGANIZING CHAIRMAN, INVENTUM 2020

The details available on the website <u>www.inventum2020.com</u>

Organizing chairman	Organizing secretary	Joint Secretary		Treasurer
Dr. Rahul Kunkulol	Ms. Rashmeet Mokha	Mr. Apoorv Shukla	Mr. Projeet Banerjee	Ms. Samruddhi Patil
(9637549119)	(7087846558)	(7558730544)	(8830027820)	(9437854915)